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December 13, 2018

Mr. Matthew Gugala
205 Alexandra Way
Carol Stream, Illinois 60188
Re: December 10, 2018 FOIA Request
Dear Mr. Gugala:

I am pleased to help you with your December 10, 2018 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA"). The Village of
Bensenville received your request on December 10, 2018. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“l am requesting copies of issued and/or applications for building permits, identifying contractors and
subcontractors for any industrial, & commercial construction (November 1, 2018 to present).”

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:
1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to Commercial Properties from 11/1/18 -12/13/18. (1 pg.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

ViHtage of Bensenville




Location

975 WEST BRYN MAWR AVENUE
800 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1001 WEST FOSTER AVENUE
225 WEST FOSTER AVENUE

245 WEST WILLIAM STREET

434 WEST GAYLIN COURT

343 SOUTH PARK STREET

770 NORTH LARSEN LANE

201 SOUTH YORK ROAD

600 WEST SUPREME DRIVE

334 SOUTH EVERGREEN STREET
990 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD
1050 NORTH TOWER LANE

480 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
621 NORTH IL RT 83 ROAD

121 WEST FOSTER AVENUE

292 WEST DEVON AVENUE

154 SOUTH WALNUT STREET
890 NORTH SUPREME DRIVE
240 WEST JAMES STREET

371 NORTH COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
610 WEST 5UPREME DRIVE
1001 WEST FOSTER AVENUE
441 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD
1001 WEST FOSTER AVENUE

13 WEST MAIN STREET

300 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD
415 SOUTH MINER STREET

Municipality
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
FRANKLIN PARK
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

App Status
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

Application Recv'd
11/05/2018
11/06/2018
11/07/2018
11/07/2018
11/07/2018
11/08/2018
11/09/2018
11/09/2018
11/12/2018
11/12/2018
11/13/2018
11/13/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/16/2018
11/19/2018
11/20/2018
11/20/2018
11/26/2018
11/26/2018
11/28/2018
12/04/2018
12/04/2018
12/06/2018
12/07/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018

Contractor

PEGSBRENT ENTERPRISES INC.
C & P INSTALATIONS INC,

HOME DEPOT USA

ABC PHCE

M. RIZZI & SON

REDCO REALTY
FRESENIUS KABI USA, LLC

LANG HOME EXTERIORS
LIVE ELECTRIC,, LLC

BLAINES LANDSCAPE AND CONTRACTOR SERVICE

INTERNATIONAL, GULLO
FOREST SECURITY

TMW ENTERPRISE PAVING & MAINTENANCE
ADVANCED CONSTRUCTION GROUP

COSTOMIZED PROTECTION
ADT SECURITY SERVICES
ADT DBA PROTECTION 1
JTM ELECTRICAL

AEOS ENERGY

MULTIFAMILY CONSTRUCTION MANGAMENT LLC

ACCURATE REPRO, INC
FOUR SEASONS HOME SERVICES

Project/Activity Desc Line 2
SIGN

NEW SERVICE FOR PUMP

MODULAR BUILDING INSTALL
TEMPORARY REAL ESTATE SIGN
SIDING

UPGRADING ELECTRIC PANEL
DRAINAGE

SIGN

SMALL OFFICE

FIRE ALARM

R/R SIDING, SOFFIT, FASCIA, GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS
ADD FIRE ALARM DEVICES

R/R CONCRETE SLAB

ALTERATION

LOW VOLT BURGLAR ALARM & CAMERAS
WALL SIGNS

ASPHALT DRIVEWAY

R/R WAREHOUSE LIGHTS, NEW DOOR
FIRE ALARM

LOW VOLT SECURITY SYSTEM
SECURITY SYSTEM

LOW VOLTAGE

RACKING

RACKING

REPAIR OF FIRE DAMAGE

WALL SIGN

SEWER REPAIR



