

12 South Center Street Benserville, IL 60106

Office: 630.350.3404 Fax: 630.350.3438 www.bensenville.il.us

VILLAGE BOARD

President Frank DeSimone

Board of Trustees

Rosa Carmona Ann Franz Agnieszka "Annie" Jawerska McLane Lomax Nicholas Panicola Jr Armando Perez

Village Clerk

Village Manager

December 13, 2018

Mr. Matthew Gugala 205 Alexandra Way Carol Stream, Illinois 60188

Re:

December 10, 2018 FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Gugala:

I am pleased to help you with your December 10, 2018 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on December 10, 2018. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

"I am requesting copies of issued and/or applications for building permits, identifying contractors and subcontractors for any industrial, & commercial construction (November 1, 2018 to present)."

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to Commercial Properties from 11/1/18 - 12/13/18. (1 pg.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours

Corey Williamser

Freedom of Information Officer

Village of Bensenville

	Location	Municipality	App Status	Application Recv'd	Contractor	Project/Activity Desc Line 2
	975 WEST BRYN MAWR AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/05/2018		SIGN
- 3	800 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/06/2018		
- 10	1001 WEST FOSTER AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/07/2018	PEGSBRENT ENTERPRISES INC.	NEW SERVICE FOR PUMP
38	225 WEST FOSTER AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/07/2018	C & P INSTALATIONS INC.	MODULAR BUILDING INSTALL
- ji	245 WEST WILLIAM STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/07/2018		TEMPORARY REAL ESTATE SIGN
	134 WEST GAYLIN COURT	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/08/2018	HOME DEPOT USA	SIDING
- 3	343 SOUTH PARK STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/09/2018	ABC PHCE	UPGRADING ELECTRIC PANEL
	770 NORTH LARSEN LANE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/09/2018	M. RIZZI & SON	DRAINAGE
13	201 SOUTH YORK ROAD	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/12/2018	REDCO REALTY	SIGN
- 9	500 WEST SUPREME DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/12/2018	FRESENIUS KABI USA, LLC	SMALL OFFICE
- 3	334 SOUTH EVERGREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/13/2018		FIRE ALARM
4	990 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/13/2018	LANG HOME EXTERIORS	R/R SIDING, SOFFIT, FASCIA, GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS
3	1050 NORTH TOWER LANE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/15/2018	LIVE ELECTRIC, LLC	ADD FIRE ALARM DEVICES
174	180 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/15/2018	BLAINES LANDSCAPE AND CONTRACTOR SERVICE	R/R CONCRETE SLAB
9	521 NORTH IL RT 83 ROAD	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/15/2018	INTERNATIONAL, GULLO	ALTERATION
- 8	121 WEST FOSTER AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/16/2018	FOREST SECURITY	LOW VOLT BURGLAR ALARM & CAMERAS
3	292 WEST DEVON AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/19/2018		WALL SIGNS
	L54 SOUTH WALNUT STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/20/2018	TMW ENTERPRISE PAVING & MAINTENANCE	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY
	390 NORTH SUPREME DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/20/2018	ADVANCED CONSTRUCTION GROUP	R/R WAREHOUSE LIGHTS, NEW DOOR
	240 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/26/2018	COSTOMIZED PROTECTION	FIRE ALARM
	371 NORTH COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/26/2018	ADT SECURITY SERVICES	LOW VOLT SECURITY SYSTEM
- 3	510 WEST SUPREME DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	11/28/2018	ADT DBA PROTECTION 1	SECURITY SYSTEM
- 6	1001 WEST FOSTER AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	12/04/2018	JTM ELECTRICAL	LOW VOLTAGE
	141 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD	FRANKLIN PARK	ACTIVE	12/04/2018	AEOS ENERGY	RACKING
1	1001 WEST FOSTER AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	12/06/2018		RACKING
	13 WEST MAIN STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	12/07/2018	MULTIFAMILY CONSTRUCTION MANGAMENT LLC	REPAIR OF FIRE DAMAGE
1	800 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	12/10/2018	ACCURATE REPRO, INC	WALL SIGN
	15 SOUTH MINER STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	12/10/2018	FOUR SEASONS HOME SERVICES	SEWER REPAIR